



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 30706 OF 2023
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 494 OF 2024

Mr.Kishor K. Mehta and another. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
Recovery Officer, DRT II, Mumbai
and another. ... Respondents.

Mr.MalcoLm Sigan Poria with Mr.Shailesh Prajapati i/b. Dua
Associates for the Petitioners in WPL-30706/2023 and for the
Respondents in CONPWL-494/2024

Mr.Kevic Setalwad, Senior Advocate with Mr.Dharam Jumani,
Mr.Sagar Dhakane, Mr.Jehan Lalkara i/b. Agama Law Associates
for Respondent No.2 in WPL-30706/2023 and for the Petitioner in
CONPWL-494/2024.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 8 January 2024.

P.C. :

We have perused the report of the Registry whereby the
matters are placed before this Bench, however, not to place these
matters before the Bench of which one of us (M.M.Sathaye, J.) is a
member.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)