



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.494 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.30706 OF 2023***

HDFC Bank Limited .. Petitioner
Versus
Kishore K. Mehta & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr.Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Dhram Jumani, Mr.Mihir Nerurkar, Mr. Jehah Lalka, Ms.Prapti Kedia and Mr.Sagar Dhakane i/by Agama Law Associates for the petitioner.

Mr.Tushad Cooper, Mr.Malcolm Siganporia, Hetal Thakore, Ms. Jyoti Ghag i/by Dua Associates for respondents.

***CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.***

DATE : 19th January 2024

P.C.:-

. In view of the Administrative order dated 1st November 2023, the office to obtain further instructions in the matter.

2. Stand over to 29th January 2024.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.