



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 494 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 30706 OF 2023

Hdfc Bank Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Kishor K MehtaRESPONDENT

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Dharam Juman
a/w. Mr. Mihir Nerurkar, Ms. Prapti Kedia a/w. Mr. Sagar
Dhakane i/by Agama Law Associates for Petitioner.

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Malcolm
Siganporia a/w. Mr. Abhishek Prabhu a/w. Mr. H. N. Thakore
a/w. Ms. Jyoti Ghag a/w. Mr. Shailesh Prajapati a/w. Mr. Jash
Gandhi i/by Dua Associates for Res. No. 1.
Mr. Kartik Seth a/w. Mr. Rajesh Dodia for Res. No. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 8th February, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 09/02/2024

(ASSOCIATE)