



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (LODGING) NO.494 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.30706 OF 2023

HDFC Bank Ltd., Worli, Mumbai	] .. Petitioner-Org. Resp. 2
<i>In the matter between</i>	
1. Kishor K. Mehta	]
2. Rajesh K. Mehta	] .. Petitioners
<i>Vs.</i>	
1. Recovery Officer,	]
Debt Recovery Tribunal-II, Mumbai	]
2. HDFC Bank Ltd., Worli, Mumbai	] .. Respondents

Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dharam Juman, Mr. Mihir Nerurkar and Mr. Sagar Dhakane, i/by Agama Law Associates, for the Contempt Petitioner-Original Respondent No.2.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Ms. Payal Vardhan and Mr. Abhishek Prabhu, i/by Dua Associate, for the Original Petitioners.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ

DATE : 20TH MARCH, 2024.

[*THROUGH HYBRID HEARING*]

PC. :

1. In the first line of paragraph 11 of the order dated 27th February 2024, the words “returnable on 17th April 2024” shall be indicated after the word “Respondents”.
2. The additions be carried out and corrected order dated 27th February 2024 be uploaded.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]