



BDP-SPS-

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.05.03
18:04:02 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.494 OF 2024
WITH
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO.2 OF 2024
WITH
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 3 OF 2024**

HDFC Bank Limited Petitioner.

V/s

Kishore K. Mehta and Anr. Respondents.

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dharam Jumanani with Ms. Prapti Kedia and Mr. Sagar Dhakane i/b Agama Law Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Prabhu, Mr. H.N. Thakore, Ms. Payal Vardhan, Ms. Jyoti Ghag and Mr. Shailesh Prajapati i/b Dua Associates for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE: 3rd May, 2024

P.C.:-

List for further consideration on 20/06/2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]