



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 494 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1760 OF 2024

ALONGWITH

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO. 3 OF 2024

ALONGWITH

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO. 2 OF 2024

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 494 OF 2024

HDFC Bank Ltd.

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

Kishor K. Mehta & Anr.

..... Respondents

Ms. Prapti Kedia a/w. Ms. Neha Rautela, Mr. Rushikesh Dusane
i/b. Agama Law Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Prabhu a/w. Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Rajesh Dodia, Mr.
Shailesh Prajapati i/b. Dua Associates for the Respondents.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 23rd AUGUST, 2024

P.C. :-

It is informed that the respondent no.1 has expired and
hence the proceedings have abated against the said respondent.



2024:BHC-OS:3167-DB

KVM

2/2

25 - CONPWL 494 OF 2024.doc

Statement is accepted.

2. List for further consideration on 4th September 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]