



jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.494 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.30706 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.11.27
12:12:49
+0530

HDFC Bank Ltd.

...Contemnor /
Petitioner

Versus

Kishor Mehta and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Sulekha Punyani i/b. Phoenix Legal for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 26TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Not to be placed before this Bench.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]