



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 1760 OF 2024

Hdfc Bank Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Kishor K MehtaRESPONDENT

WITH

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE (WRIT PETITION) NO. 3 OF 2024

In

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION 9 OF 2026

Hdfc Bank Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Kishor K Mehta And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE (WRIT PETITION) NO. 2 OF 2024

In

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION 9 OF 2026

Hdfc Bank Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Kishor K MehtaRESPONDENT

Mr. Zueb Cutlerlywala a/w Mr. Virkaram Kamath

Mr. Advait Shukla Mr. Prakhar Cixit i/b Phoenix Legal

For Applicant In WP/41983/2025.

For Respondent In WP/10818/2025.



2024:BHC-OS:3167-DB

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)