



JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2026.05.12
17:41:37 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
AND
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMON ORDER IN THE MATTERS LISTED AT
SERIAL NOS.1 TO 24 (EXCEPT Sr.No.4)
ON DAILY BOARD DATED 6th MAY 2026.**

1-ITXA/1380/2020

Prakash. C. Chhotaray, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Jas S., Ms.Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b M/s.Dua Associates, Advocates for Respondent No. 1-Trust.

2-ITXA/215/2023

Ms. Swapna Gokhale, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Jas S., Ms.Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b M/s.Dua Associates, Advocates for Respondent No. 1 -Trust.

3-ITXA/736/2023

Ms. Swapna Gokhale, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Jas S., Ms.Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b M/s.Dua Associates, Advocates for Respondent No. 1-Trust.

5-WP/3795/2025

Ms. Minal Chandnani, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr. Himanshu Sinha, Ms. Chitra Rentala, Mr. Gopal Krishna Shenoy, Ms. Rriti Srivastava, Mr. Parikshith K., Mr. Krish Parashar, Ms.Shravani Maddirala, Mr. Utkarsh Mishra i/b. Trilegal, Advocates for the Respondent-HDFC Bank
Mr. Amit Munde, Special Public Prosecutor with Mr. Jai Vohra, Advocate for Respondent No.2-CBI
Mr. S. V. Gavand, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent-State.

**6-WP/3802/2025**

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vikram Kamath, Mr. Advait Shukla i/b Phoenix Legal for Petitioner-HDFC Bank.

Mr. Joel Carlos, Advocate for the Respondent

7-WPL/10818/2025

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w Mr. Aditya N. Raut a/w Mr. Utsav Trivedi a/w Mr. Arpit Gupta i/b Desai Desai Carrimjee and Mulla, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vikram Kamath, Mr. Advait Shukla i/b Phoenix Legal, Advocates for Respondent- HDFC Bank.

Mr. Y. R Mishra a/w Mr. Sachidanand T. Singh, Advocates for Respondent – UoI.

8-WP/17461/2025

Mr. A. R. Pai, Advocate for the Petitioner

Smt. Sankalpita Mullik a/w. Smt. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Mohd. Asim and Mr. Shailesh P. i/b. Dua Associates for the Respondents.

9-WPL/27985/2025

Ms. Minal Chandani, Mohd. Asim, Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Ankit Singhal i/b M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates for the Petitioners.

10-RPWL/33635/2025

Ms. Minal Chandani, Mohd. Asim, Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Ankit Singhal i/b M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates for Petitioners.

11-RPWL/33676/2025

Ms. Minal Chandani, Mohd. Asim, Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Ankit Singhal i/b M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates for Petitioners.

12-WPL/40817/2025

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w Mr. Aditya N. Raut a/w Mr. Utsav Trivedi a/w Mr. Arpit Gupta i/b Desai Desai Carrimjee and Mulla, Advocates for the Petitioner.



Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w Mr. Sachidanand T. Singh for Respondent No. 1- U.O.I.

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vikram Kamath, Mr. Advait Shukla i/b Phoenix Legal, Advocates for Respondent- HDFC Bank.

13-CONPWL/41943/2025

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vikram Kamath, Mr. Advait Shukla i/b Phoenix Legal for Petitioner- HDFC Bank.

14-CONPW/9/2026

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vikram Kamath, Mr. Advait Shukla i/b Phoenix Legal, Advocates for the Petitioner- HDFC Bank.

15-WP/1513/2026

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Shilpa Joshi, Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mohd. Asim, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vikram Kamath, Mr. Advait Shukla i/b Phoenix Legal for Respondent No. 2- HDFC Bank.

16-WP/1561/2026

Ms. Minal Chandani, Mohd. Asim, Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Ankit Singhal i/b M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates for Petitioners.

17-APPL/1661/2026

Sankalpita Mullick a/w Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Mohd. Asim, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati i/b M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates for the Petitioner- Trust.

Mr. A. R. Pai, Advocate for Respondent.

18-WP/2121/2026

Ms. Minal Chandani, Mohd. Asim, Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Ankit Singhal i/b M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vikram Kamath, Mr. Advait Shukla i/b Phoenix Legal, Advocates for Respondent No. 2- HDFC Bank.

**19-WPL/9609/2026****20-WPL/13036/2026**

Mr. Chirag Valsara a/w Ms. Madhu Gadodia, Mr. Vivek Dwivedi and Mr.Aaryan Garg i/b Naik Naik & Co., Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w Mr. Utsav Trivedi a/w Mr. Anukul Seth, Advocates for Respondent no. 1.

21-WPL/13037/2026

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Piyush Rajeka, Ms. Madhu Gadodia, Mr. Vivek Dwivedi, Mr.Aaryan Garg and Gaurav Suryavanshi i/b Naik Naik & Co., Advocates for Petitioner.

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w Mr. Utsav Trivedi a/w Mr. Anukul Seth, Advocates for Respondent no. 1.

Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b M/s V.Deshpande & Co. for Respondent No. 3.

22-WPL/13038/2026

Mr. Vivek Dwivedi and Mr.Aaryan Garg i/b Naik Naik & Co., Advocates for Petitioner.

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w Mr. Utsav Trivedi a/w Mr. Anukul Seth, Advocates for Respondent no. 1.

23-WPL/13148/2026

Mr. Prahlad Paranjape, Mr. Utsav Trivedi a/w Mr. Mahaveer Lohar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Chaitanya Nikte a/w Esha Malik, Advocates for Respondent No. 1- Bank of Maharashtra.

Mr. Benny Joseph a/w Ms. Tejasvee Nakhwa, Mr. Abu Usama Shaikh i/b BJ Law Offices LLP, Advocates for Respondent no. 2.

Mr. Abhay Dhadiwal a/w Ms. Vidhi Karia i/b Jayakar & Partners, Advocates for the Intervenor.

24-WPL/13281/2026

Mr. Prahlad Paranjape, Mr. Utsav Trivedi a/w Mr. Mahaveer Lohar, Advocates for Petitioner.

Mr. Abhay Dhadiwal a/w Ms. Vidhi Karia i/b Jayakar & Partners, Advocates for the Intervenor.

Mr. Nikhil Rajanii/b M/s V. Deshpande & Co., Advocates for Respondent No. 3.



**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P.C. :

These matters were on board yesterday before this Court (Coram: Chief Justice and Justice Suman Shyam). However, since Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suman Shyam has recused himself from hearing these matters, by virtue of the administrative direction given by one of us (Chief Justice), this Bench has been reconstituted with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra V. Ghuge and these matters have been placed on board today.

2. Post these matters, tomorrow, that is, 7th May 2026.
3. Tag Income Tax Appeal No.736 of 2023 with Income Tax Appeal Nos.1069 of 2020, 66 of 2024 and Income Tax Appeal (L) No.423 of 2020.

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]